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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

New York County

 1,544 EMERGENCY

 5,777 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,757 AFFIDAVIT

 821 SAL F. ALBANESE

 1,588 RANDY CREDICO

 81,197 BILL DE BLASIO

 634 NEIL V. GRIMALDI

 10,191 JOHN C. LIU

 52,102 CHRISTINE C. QUINN

 2,296 ERICK J. SALGADO

 42,720 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON JR.

 6,858 ANTHONY D. WEINER

 1 ADOLFO CARRION, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSFI (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GODDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HIDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY THOMAS LUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VASSILAROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN COENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD SHAPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRING (WRITE-IN)

 5 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  198,457 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Bronx County

 1,482 EMERGENCY

 2,199 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,496 AFFIDAVIT

 581 SAL F. ALBANESE

 2,301 RANDY CREDICO

 36,896 BILL DE BLASIO

 640 NEIL V. GRIMALDI

 4,753 JOHN C. LIU

 10,392 CHRISTINE C. QUINN

 3,855 ERICK J. SALGADO

 31,617 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON JR.

 5,726 ANTHONY D. WEINER

 2 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAL WILLAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TABOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRONE BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER L. NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,779 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Kings County

 6,848 EMERGENCY

 4,605 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,538 AFFIDAVIT

 2,346 SAL F. ALBANESE

 2,351 RANDY CREDICO

 104,703 BILL DE BLASIO

 1,108 NEIL V. GRIMALDI

 13,927 JOHN C. LIU

 23,007 CHRISTINE C. QUINN

 5,793 ERICK J. SALGADO

 61,471 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON JR.

 10,950 ANTHONY D. WEINER

 2 ABRAHAM BARRANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FEINBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL L. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY J KITTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOROUGH PRES. ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS CARPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TRENK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES J. HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W. BANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIS MOBLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BANANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK ZACHARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERICKA J. SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAN JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN.H. SIMILIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LODA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LOHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PHOLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN A. CASTIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Kings County

 1 JOHN CATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX REUSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIDORI VALDIVIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NECHEMYA WEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIRZ V GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CRISCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLF CARLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R. TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  225,828 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Queens County

 1,188 EMERGENCY

 4,494 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,506 AFFIDAVIT

 1,648 SAL F. ALBANESE

 5,129 RANDY CREDICO

 52,190 BILL DE BLASIO

 2,157 NEIL V. GRIMALDI

 16,977 JOHN C. LIU

 19,847 CHRISTINE C. QUINN

 3,735 ERICK J. SALGADO

 38,162 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON JR.

 9,438 ANTHONY D. WEINER

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO H. LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HE GIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINNEA STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  149,304 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Richmond County

 89 EMERGENCY

 1,377 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 148 AFFIDAVIT

 447 SAL F. ALBANESE

 161 RANDY CREDICO

 7,358 BILL DE BLASIO

 138 NEIL V. GRIMALDI

 1,438 JOHN C. LIU

 3,545 CHRISTINE C. QUINN

 235 ERICK J. SALGADO

 6,871 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON JR.

 1,220 ANTHONY D. WEINER

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BUTTAFUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN A. CATSMAITIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS F. DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BOVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,433 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 11,151 EMERGENCY

 18,452 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9,445 AFFIDAVIT

 5,843 SAL F. ALBANESE

 11,530 RANDY CREDICO

 282,344 BILL DE BLASIO

 4,677 NEIL V. GRIMALDI

 47,286 JOHN C. LIU

 108,893 CHRISTINE C. QUINN

 15,914 ERICK J. SALGADO

 180,841 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON JR.

 34,192 ANTHONY D. WEINER

 2 ABRAHAM BARRANCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADOLFO CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO CARRION, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAL WILLAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FEINBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL L. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY J KITTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSFI (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOROUGH PRES. ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIUS CARPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE L. GUERRIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TRENK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES J. HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W. BANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNIS MOBLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BANANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 1 DEBORAH L. MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK ZACHARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERICKA J. SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO H. LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAN JERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY R. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TABOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GODDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HE GIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HIDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN.H. SIMILIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY THOMAS LUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 12 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LODA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LOHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PHOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BUTTAFUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN A. CASTIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN A. CATSMAITIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VASSILAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN COENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRONE BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINNEA STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD SHAPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS F. DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  3:36:21PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX REUSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIDORI VALDIVIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NECHEMYA WEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIRZ V GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MORROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BOVINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CRISCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLF CARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRING (WRITE-IN)

 5 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SEAN GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN R. TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 122 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER L. NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAIM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  691,801 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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